Form 4.68
The insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 182 of n

The insolvency Act 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
02472302

Name of Company

BBR Network Limited
We
Anthony Steven Barrell,

PncewaterhousaCoopers LLP, Comwall Court 19 Comwall Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B3 2DT

Rcobert Jonathan Hunt,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Comwall Court 19 Comwall Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B3 2DT

Mark Charles Batien,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

the hiquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of recelpts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

Bl il

PncawaterhouseCoopers LLP e ome e
Central Square
29 Wellington Streat
Leads %
LSt 4DL 2
o
,:z’ "ASGITPIV
Ref: 167787/MT/HH A4 22/09/2016 #76

COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computar Technology Limited Glasgow




' ) Form 4.68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company BBB Network Limited
Company Registered Number 02472302

State whether members' or

credftors’ voluntary winding up Craditors

Date of commancement of winding up 30 August 2007

Date to which this statement is

brought down 29 August 2016
Name and Address of Liquidator

Anthony Steven Barrell, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwali Court 19 Comwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT
Robert Jonathan Hunt, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Comwali Court 19 Comwall Strest, Birmingham, B3 2DT

Mark Charles Batten, PricewatsrhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Rivefside, London, SE1 2RT

»

NOTES )

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  Ths notes do not form Barn of the retum 10 be sert to ths
registrar of companiss
Form and Contents of Stetement

(1) Evary statament must containa detalled account of all the liquidator's realisatidfis and disbursements In respect of the
company Tha statement of realisations should contain a record of all recelpts derived from @sBets existing at the date of the
winding up resoluticn and subsaguently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and célls collectad, property soid eic , and
the account of disbursements should contain ali payments of costs, chargaes and expensés, or to croditors or contributories
Recelpts dervad from daposit accounts and money market deposits ars 1o be inclucded In the ‘ialance at bani' Only ectual
Investments are to be included In the ‘amounts invested' saction In the analysis of balance oh pags 5 of the foom. Where property
has besn realised, the groas proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the ndcissary payments Incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the insolvency Sarvices Account ls not & disbureement and should not be
shown as such; nor are paymenta into a bank, bullding sodlety or any other financlal Instintiéh, Howsver, the Interest recelved on
any Investment should ba shown In the realisations. Each raceipt and paymant must be erftefed in the account In such a manner

as sufficiently to explain its natura  The recelpts and payments must severally be added up é1 the foot of each sheet and the tota'a
carried forward frem one account to another without any Intermediate balanca, so that the ghois totals reprasent the total amounts

racaived and paid by the llquidator respectivaly
Trading Account

{(2) When the liquidator cames on a business, a trading account must be forwardad as a distifict account, and the total of recalpts
and payments on the trading account must alone be sat out In this statement.

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a retum of sufplus assets is mada to contributories,

the total emount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in  the statement of disbursemenis as one sum, and the
liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in sty the amount of the clalm of each ¢haditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contributory.

{4) When unciaimed dividends, etc are paid Into the Inscivency Servicas Account, the total @mount so paid in should be entered in
the statemsant of disbursements as one sum  The items to be paid In relation to unclaimed Hividends shoutd first be inciuded In the
reallsations side of the aceount

(5) Credit should not be taken in the staterment of disbursements for any emount In respect bf fiquidator's remuneration unless i
has been duly ellowad by resolutions of the liquidation committes or of the creditors or of the ¢émpany in general  mesting, or by
ordar of the court as the case may require, or Is otherwise allowable under the provisions of thi Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.68 cont'd

Reallsations
Date Ot whom received Nature of assets realitéd Amount
Brought Forward £,273,568.95
01/03/2018 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 202.18
01/04/2016 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 319.30
09/04/2016 The Insolvency Service Bank Interest Gross 2,890.14
03/05/2016 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 308.76
01/06/2018 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 317.79
14/08/2018 HM Revenue & Customs Corporation tax / Incoma tax 401.85
01/07/2016 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 307.21
01/08/2018 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 317.44
Carried Forward 6,278,830.62

NOTE: No balance should ba shown on this account but only the tota! reatisatiohs and disbursemsents
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursemefits Amount
Brought Forward 3,888,083.55
08/03/2018 HMRC Cumbermauld Corporaticn tax / Income tax | 401.85
08/03/2016 Gerry Riordan Professional Fees 52.50
01/04/2016 The insolvency Service Finance / Bank interest & charges ' 25.00
09/04/2016 The Insoivency Service Corporation tax / Incomg tax 599.83
25/04/2016 Garry Riordan Professional Fees 72.30
25/04/2016 Cooley (UK} LLP Legal fess & Expanses 4,378.50
. VAT Receaivable 875.70
05/05/2016 Crown Records Management Ltd Storage Costs 690.03
X VAT Receivable 139.81
05/05/2016 | Crown Records Managemsnt Ltd Storage Costs 39.68
VAT Receivable 7.94
05/08/2018 Crown Records Management Lid Storage Costs 39.88
VAT Receivebie 7.94
05/05/2016 Crown Records Management Ltd Storage Costs 680.03
. VAT Recelvable 139.81
06/06/2016 Crown Records Management Lid Storage Costs £99.03
VAT Receivable 138.81
06/06/2018 Crown Records Management Ltd Storage Costs 30.88
) VAT Recelvable 7.94
09/06/2016 Crown Records Management Ltd Storage Costs 39.88
VAT Receivable 7.94
08/08/2016 Crown Records Management Lid Storage Costs £99.03
’ VAT Receivabla 139.81
09/06/2016 Crown Records Management Ltd Storage Costs 39.88
VAT Recelvable 7.84
01/07/2016 | The Insolvency Service Sec of State Fees (ad valorem fees) 25.00
10/08/2016 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holders' fees 108,160.31
VAT Receivable 21,832.08

|

i

i
Carried Forward 4,007,910.06

NOTE' No balance should be shown on this account but only the tatel realisations and disbursements

which should be carried forward to the next account.




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance
£
Total realisations 6,278,830.62
Total disbursementis ; 4,007,910.06
Balance £ | 2,270,820 56
L
This balance is made up as follows
- 1. Cash in hands of liquidator . 0.00
2. Balance at bank 1,116,282.94
3. Amountin Insolvency Services Account 1,154,637.62
£ -
4. Amounts invested by liquidator 0.00 )
Less: The cost of investments realised 0.00 _
Balance 0.00
5. Accrued ltems 0.00
Total Balance as shown above 2,270,920.56

NOTE - Full detalls of stocks purchased for Investment and any realisation of them sheuld be giveit In a separate atetement

The Liquidator should aiso state -

M The amount of the astimated assets and liabllities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up.

e

Asssts (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
inclsding the holders of floating charges) 7,058,811.00
Liabiiities - Fixed charge craditors 0.00
Floating charge hoiders 0.00
Preferential craditors * ’ 0.00
Unsecured creditors 4,335,543.00

{?) The tota} amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commancemaht of the winding up -

Paid up in cash . 0.00
issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 1,458,350.00

(3) The general descnption and estimated vaiue of any outstanding assets- (f there is insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

A final realisation of ¢£200k expected to be received from Magian Mutual Insurance
Company by the end of 2016, ’

{4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
As above and canclusion ¢f claims agreement and distribution
(5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

12 months




